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Date: 03/06/2021 Time: 10:30am Site: Natrona County High School

Name

* Kyle Hiser

Gavin Zeiger

* Logan Jones
Chris Bearfield

* Adam Bearfield

* Cody Piasecki
Mason O'Brien
Bryce Schumacher
* Terrin Fauber
Charlie Schowengerdt
Weylon Mitchell
Hunter McCullough

Team

Totals
Total FG
3PT FG
Free Throws

Name

* Brayden Leonhardt
Hunter Walker

* Chaumbrey Romero
Jaycee Herbert

* Trey Mulholland
Remington Herbert
Jaden Miller

* Stockman Stagner
* Wylie Shearer
Colby Jenks

Cade David

lIzaiah Burnett

Team

Totals

Total FG
3PT FG
Free Throws

WHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score
Wind River Cougarsvs. Glenrock Herders

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency

Technical Fouls

Officials

Largest Lead Win 76 Gle 55 (21 ptsLead Changes O

Visitors: Glenrock Herders

FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO
8/19 3/10 1/6 20 0 (0] 0 3 0 6
0/1 0/0 0/0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0] 0 1
0/8 0/4 2/5 2 0 3 3 4 1 7
0/0 0/0 0/0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0] 0 2
2/5 0/1 3/6 7 3 5 8 5 1 (0]
2/15 0/2 0/2 4 3 1 4 2 0 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 (0] 0 (0] 0 1 0 (0]
0/5 0/3 2/2 2 3 2 5 3 0 3
7/16 0/3 6/11 20 11 6 17 4 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0]
0/0 0/0 0/0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0]
1/2 0/0 0/2 2 1 1 2 (0] 0 (0]
3 2 5
20/71  3/23 14/34 57 24 20 44 22 2 22
1st Half 9/30 30.0% 2nd Half 11/41 26.8% Game 20/71
1st Half 1/12 8.33% 2nd Half 2/11 18.2% Game 3/23
1st Half 11/22 50.0% 2nd Half 3/12 25.0% Game 14/34
Home: Wind River Cougars
FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO
2/5 0/1 2/2 6 1 4 5 3 4 8
1/2 0/0 1/4 3 2 2 4 4 0 4
8/16 2/6 8/10 26 4 4 8 1 2 8
0/1 0/0 0/0 (0] 0 2 2 4 1 (0]
5/6 0/0 2/2 12 2 1 3 4 1 (0]
1/4 0/1 1/1 3 0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0]
0/0 0/0 0/0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0]
3/7 0/0 0/1 6 0 4 4 1 0 2
4/11 2/5 2/5 12 3 12 15 3 3 6
0/1 0/0 0/0 (0] 0 (0] 0 (0] 1 (0]
3/4 0/0 0/0 6 0 1 1 1 0 1
1/2 0/0 0/0 2 2 1 3 2 1 2
4 6 10
28/59 4/13 16/25 76 18 37 55 23 13 31
1st Half 14/35 40.0% 2nd Half 14/24 58.3% Game 28/59
1st Half 4/10 40.0% 2nd Half 0/3 0.00% Game 4/13
1st Half 6/11 54.5% 2nd Half 10/14 71.4% Game 16/25
Gle Win Gle Win
14 16 3Pt Points 9 12 Pts/Possession
21 23 2nd Chance Points 19 8 Pts off Bench
44 55 Team Rebounds 5 10 Dead Ball Reb
39.3 47.4 Def Rebound % 52.6 60.7 Total Rebound %
-10.6 -4.0 Def. Stops 51 59 Pts/Shot
Gle None
Win | Burnett
Unknown

otr 10tr 2JQtr 3otr 4] oT 1JoT 2loT JoT 4Total

Glenrock Herders 6

24 | 10 | 17 (] 0 0 0 57

Wind River Cougars

23 | 15| 21| 17 0 0 0 0 76

Comments:

None

Number of Ties O
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28.2%
13.0%
41.2%

ovooocooocooool

2

47.5%
30.8%
64.0%

Gle Win
0.66 0.90
4 14
10 2
44.4 55.6
0.65 1.07
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Attendance: Unknown

MIN
30:02
0:57
29:26
3:16
17:30
25:33
0:57
18:02
29:09
0:57
0:22
3:49

160

MIN
24:23
8:22
29:37
6:46
11:36
1:12
DNP
26:06
25:18
5:05
10:36
10:59

160



