WHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score Wind River Cougars vs. Glenrock Herders

Date: 03/06/2021 Time: 10:30am Site: Natrona County High School Attendance: Unknown

##

				\mathbf{V}_{i}	isitors	Glenrock	Herders							
Name	P	FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	AST	ТО	BS	ST	MIN
* Kyle Hiser		8/19	3/10	1/6	20	O	0	0	3	0	6	0	3	30:02
Gavin Zeiger		0/1	0/0	0/0	O	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0:57
* Logan Jones		0/8	0/4	2/5	2	0	3	3	4	1	7	0	4	29:26
Chris Bearfield		O/O	0/0	0/0	O	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	3:16
* Adam Bearfield		2/5	0/1	3/6	7	3	5	8	5	1	0	1	2	17:30
* Cody Piasecki		2/15	0/2	0/2	4	3	1	4	2	0	2	0	1	25:33
Mason O'Brien		O/O	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0:57
Bryce Schumache	er	0/5	0/3	2/2	2	3	2	5	3	0	3	1	2	18:02
* Terrin Fauber		7/16	0/3	6/11	20	11	6	17	4	0	1	0	2	29:09
Charlie Schoweng	gerdt	O/O	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:57
Weylon Mitchell		O/O	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:22
Hunter McCullough		1/2	0/0	0/2	2	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	3:49
Team						3	2	5						
Totals		20/71	3/23	14/34	57	24	20	44	22	2	22	2	14	160
Т	otal FG	1st Half	9/30	30	.0%	2nd Half	11/41	26.3	8% (Game	20/71	28.2%		
	PT FG	1st Half	1/12		3%	2nd Half	2/11	18.		Game	3/23	13.0%		
Free Throws		1st Half	11/2		.0%	2nd Half	3/12	25.0		Bame	14/34	41.2%		
	ec imows	150 11411	11/2	.2 50.	.0 / 0	2110 11011	3/12	23.	070	June	1 1/5 1	11.270		
				He		Vind River								
Name	P	\mathbf{FG}	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	AST		BS	ST	MIN
* Brayden Leonha	ardt	2/5	0/1	2/2	6	1	4	5	3	4	8	0	2	24:23
Hunter Walker		1/2	0/0	1/4	3	2	2	4	4	0	4	0	2	8:22
* Chaumbrey Romero		8/16	2/6	8/10	26	4	4	8	1	2	8	0	2	29:37
Jaycee Herbert		0/1	0/0	0/0	0	О	2	2	4	1	0	0	2	6:46
* Trey Mulholland		5/6	0/0	2/2	12	2	1	3	4	1	0	0	0	11:36
Remington Herbert		1/4	0/1	1/1	3	O	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:12
Jaden Miller		0/0	0/0	0/0	O	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	O	DNP
* Stockman Stagner		3/7	O/O	0/1	6	O	4	4	1	0	2	0	O	26:06
* Wylie Shearer		4/11	2/5	2/5	12	3	12	15	3	3	6	0	3	25:18
Colby Jenks		0/1	0/0	0/0	0	O	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	5:05
Cade David		3/4	O/O	0/0	6	0	1	1	1	0	1	2	1	10:36
Izaiah Burnett		1/2	O/O	0/0	2	2	1	3	2	1	2	0	O	10:59
Team						4	6	10						
Totals		28/59	4/13	16/25	76	18	37	55	23	13	31	2	12	160
Te	otal FG	1st Half	14/3	5 40.	.0%	2nd Half	14/24	58.	3% C	Game	28/59	47.5%		
3 PT FG		1st Half	4/10	40.	.0%	2nd Half	0/3	0.0	0%	Game	4/13	30.8%		
F	ree Throws	1st Half	6/11	54.	.5%	2nd Half	10/14	71.4	4% C	Same	16/25	64.0%		
		~-					~-					~		
Б	TTI D	Gle		2D, D	. ,			Win	/D			Gle Win		
	ree Throw Pts	14	14 16 3Pt Points 21 23 2nd Chance Points				9 12 Pts/Possession ats 19 8 Pts off Bench				(0.66 0.90 4 14		
Pts off Turnovers Total Rebounds Off Rebound % 3Pt Efficiency			44 55 Team Rebounds				5 10 Dead Ball Reb							
			39.3 47.4 Def Rebound -10.6 -4.0 Def. Stops		%			otai Ked ts/Shot	tal Rebound %		14.4 55.6 0.65 1.07			
			J -4.U		ops		51	29 P	15/31101		(1.07		
Te	echnical Fouls	Gle		None										
000 . 1		Win		I Burne	ett									
Officials		Unkn	iown											

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Glenrock Herders	6	24	10	17	0	0	0	0	57
Wind River Cougars	23	15	21	17	0	0	0	0	76

Largest Lead Win 76 Gle 55 (21 pts) **Lead Changes Number of Ties** 0 **Comments:** None